
National Fire Information Council State Program Managers

Alabama State Fire Marshal's Office Alaska Division of Fire and Life Safety

Name: Mark Drinkard Voice: 334-241-4166 Name: Marie Collins Voice: 907-269-5625

Address: PO Box 303352 Fax: 334-241-4158 Address: 5700 East Tudor Road Fax: 907-338-4375

Address: Region: 2 Address: Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Montgomery, AL 36130 City, St. Zip: Anchorage, AK 99508

Email: mark.drinkard@insurance.alabama.gov Email: marie.collins@alaska.gov

Arizona Dept. of Forestry & Fire Marshal's Office Arkansas Fire Academy

Name: Cassie Peters Voice: 602-364-1015 Name: Terry Harcrow Voice: 870-574-4574

Address: 1110 W. Washington, #100 Fax: Address: PO Box 3499 Fax: 870-574-0817

Address: Region: 4 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Phoenix, AZ 85007 City, St. Zip: Camden, AR 71711

Email: cpeters@dffm.az.gov Email: tharcrow@sautech.edu

Cal Fire, Office of the State Fire Marshal Colorado Division of Fire Prevention and Control

Name: Jennifer Bowman Voice: 916-208-8025 Name: Marlinda Acevedo Voice: 303-239-5827

Address: 2251 Harvard St. STE 400 Fax: Address: 690 Kipling St. STE 2000 Fax: 303-239-5887

Address: Region: 4 Address: Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Sacramento, CA 95815 City, St. Zip: Denver, CO 80215

Email: jennifer.bowman@fire.ca.gov Email: Marlinda.Acevedo@state.co.us

CT Division of Construction Services DE Office of the State Fire Marshal

Name: Norma Ruiz Voice: 860-713-6436 Name: David R. Wilson Voice: 302-739-4394

Address: 450 Columbus Blvd. STE 1306 Fax: 860-920-3093 Address: 1537 Chestunt Grove Rd. Fax: 302-739-3696

Address: Region: 1 Address: Region: 1

City, St. Zip: Hartford, CT  06106 City, St. Zip: Dover, DE 19904

Email: Norma.Ruiz@ct.gov Email: david.r.wilson@state.de.us
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Florida Division of State Fire Marshal Georgia State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Wayne Watts Voice: 850-413-3749 Name: Blake Beckham Voice: 470-725-5722

Address: 200 E. Gaines Street Fax: Address: 2 Martin Luther King Jr., Drive Fax:

Address: Region: 2 Address: STE 920 West Tower Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Tallahassee, FL 32399 City, St. Zip: Atlanta, GA 30334

Email: Wayne.Watts@myflorida.com Email: bbeckham@sfm.ga.gov

Honolulu Fire Department Idaho State Fire Marshal Department of Insurance

Name: Ernesto Ducusin, Jr. Voice: 808-626-0729 Name: Nesha Pabst-Bohrer Voice: 208-334-4372

Name: Blaine Shimizu Voice: 808-723-7430 Address: 700 W. State Street, 3rd Floor Fax:

Address: 636 South Street Fax: Address: PO Box 83720

City, St. Zip: Honolulu, HI 96813 Region: 4 City, St. Zip: Boise, ID 83720 Region: 4

Email: educusin@honolulu.gov Email: nesha.pabst@doi.idaho.gov

Email: bshimizu@honolulu.gov

Office of the Illinois State Fire Marshal Indiana Office of the State Fire Marshal

Name: Greg Hay Voice: 217-558-0324 Name: Randall Eimerman Voice: 317-232-2227

Address: 1035 Stevenson Drive Fax: 217-558-0330 Address: 302 W. Washington Rm. 241-E Fax:

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 3

City, St. Zip: Springfield, IL 62703 City, St. Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204

Email: greg.hay@illinois.gov Email: reimerman@dhs.in.gov

Iowa State Fire Marshal Division Kansas State Fire Marshal

Name: Steve DeJoode Voice: 515-725-6145 Name: Sara Wood Voice: 785-296-4294

Address: 215 E. 7th St. Fax: Address: 800 SW Jackson Suite 104 Fax:

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 3

City, St. Zip: Des Moines, IA 50319 City, St. Zip: Topeka, KS 66612

Email: dejoode@dps.state.ia.us Email: Sara.Wood@ks.gov
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Kentucky Fire Commission Louisiana Office of State Fire Marshal

Name: Candace Price Voice: 859-256-3256 Name: Cindy Naquin Voice: 225-925-1716

Address: 118 James Court Fax: 859-256-3125 Address: 8181 Independence Blvd. Fax: 225-925-4241

Address: Region: 2 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Lexington, KY 40405 City, St. Zip: Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Email: Candace.Price@kctcs.edu Email: Cindy.Naquin@la.gov

Maine Office of State Fire Marshal Maryland State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Michelle Mason Webber Voice: 207-626-3873 Name: Allison Nicodemus Voice: 410-653-8995

Address: 52 State House Station Fax: 207-287-6251 Address: 1201 Reisterstown Road Fax: 410-653-8988

Address: Region: 1 Address: Bldg. C 2nd Floor Region: 1

City, St. Zip: Augusta, ME 04333 City, St. Zip: Pikesville, MD 21208

Email: michelle.mason@maine.gov Email: allison.nicodemus@maryland.gov

Massachusetts Dept of Fire Services Bureau of Fire Services

Name: Derryl Dion Voice: 978-567-3382 Name: Rhonda Howard Voice: 517-241-2807

Address: PO Box 1025 State Road Fax: 978-567-3199 Address: 3101 Technology Blvd. Ste. H Fax: 517-335-4061

Address: Region: 1 Address: PO Box 30700 Region: 3

City, St. Zip: Stow, MA 01775 City, St. Zip: Lansing, MI 48909

Email: Derryl.Dion@mass.gov Email: howardr2@michigan.gov

Minnesota Fire Marshal Division Mississippi Insurance Department

Name: Nora Gierok Voice: 651-201-7209 Name: Brad Smith Voice: 601-359-1062

Address: 445 Minnnesota Street, Suite 145 Fax: 651-215-0525 Address: PO Box 79 Fax: 601-359-1076

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: St. Paul, MN 55101 City, St. Zip: Jackson, MS 39205

Email: nora.gierok@state.mn.us Email: brad.smith@mid.ms.gov
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Missouri Division of Fire Safety Montana Department of Justice

Name: Matthew Luetkemeyer Voice: 573-751-1601 Name: Pat Clinch Voice: 406-444-1919

Address: PO Box 844 Fax: Address: 2225 11th Avenue Fax: 406-444-2759

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Jefferson City, MO 65102 City, St. Zip: Helena, MT 59601

Email: Matt.Luetkemeyer@dfs.dps.mo.gov Email: pclinch@mt.gov

Nebraska State Fire Marshal Agency Nevada State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Deb Hostetler Voice: 402-471-9479 Name: Danny Brennan Voice: 775-684-7526

Address: 246 S. 14th Street Fax: 402-471-3118 Address: 107 Jacbosen Way Fax: 775-684-7518

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Lincoln, NE 68508 City, St. Zip: Carson City, NV 89711

Email: deb.hostetler@nebraska.gov Email: dbrennan@dps.state.nv.us

New Hampshire State Fire Marshal's Office New Jersey Division of Fire Safety

Name: Rob Farley Voice: 603-223-4289 Name: Vincent Campagna Voice: 609-468-6619

Address: 33 Hazen Drive Fax: 603-223-4294 Address: 101 S. Broad Street Fax: 609-633-6134

Address: Region: 1 Address: PO Box 809 Region: 1

City, St. Zip: Concord, NH 03305 City, St. Zip: Trenton, NJ 08625

Email: Robert.Farley@dos.nh.gov Email: vincent.campagna@dca.nj.gov

New Mexico State Fire Marshal's Office New York State Office of Fire Prevention & Control

Name: Georgia McGovern Voice: 505-476-0174 Name: Sandi Pecore & Erwin LaTourette Voice: 518-242-5241

Address: PO Box 1269 Fax: 505-476-0100 Address: 1220 Washington Avenue Fax:

Address: Region: 4 Address: Bldg. 7A Floor 2 Region: 1

City, St. Zip: Santa Fe, NM 87504 City, St. Zip: Albany, NY 12242

Email: georgia.mcgovern@state.nm.us Email: sandi.pecore@dhses.ny.gov

Email: erwin.latourette@dhses.ny.gov
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North Carolina Fire & Rescue Commission North Dakota State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Monna Gillespie & Kim Williams Voice: 919-647-0000 Name: Ken Sisk Voice: 701-328-5555

Address: 1202 Mail Service Center Fax: 919-715-0063 Address: 4205 State Street Fax: 701-328-5557

Address: Region: 1 Address: Region: 3

City, St. Zip: Raleigh, NC 27699-1202 City, St. Zip: Bismarck, ND  58503

Email: monna.gillespie@ncdoi.gov Email: ksisk@nd.gov

Email: kim.williams@ncdoi.gov

Ohio Fire Marshal Oklahoma State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Anita Metheny Voice: 614-752-7103 Name: Maddy Brandon Voice: 405-522-5007

Address: 8895 E. Main Street Fax: 614-644-1443 Address: 2401 NW 23rd. STE 4 Fax: 405-522-5028

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 City, St. Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Email: Anita.Metheny@com.state.oh.us Email: Madelyn.Brandon@fire.ok.gov

Oregon State Fire Marshal's Office Pennsylvania Office of the State Fire Commissioner

Name: Kayla Brookshire Voice: 503-934-8327 Name: Kraig Herman Voice: 717-651-2209

Address: 3565 Trelstad Ave. SE Fax: 503-373-1825 Address: 1310 Elmerton Avenue Fax:

Address: Region: 4 Address: Region: 1

City, St. Zip: Salem, OR 97317 City, St. Zip: Harrisburg, PA 17110

Email: kayla.brookshire@state.or.us Email: krherman@pa.gov

Rhode Island State Fire Marshal's Office South Carolina State Fire

Name: Joanne Greenleaf Voice: 401-667-6313 Name: Samantha Quizon Voice: 803-896-1250

Address: 4 Green Lane Fax: Address: 141 Monticello Trail Fax:

Address: Region: 1 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Exeter, RI 02822 City, St. Zip: Columbia, SC 29203

Email: joanne.greenleaf@dbr.ri.gov Email: Samantha.quizon@LLR.sc.gov
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South Dakota State Fire Marshal's Office Tennessee State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Glenda Marks & Sara Hamil Voice: 605-773-3580 Name: Dennis Mulder Voice: 615-532-5753

Address: 221 S. Central Avenue Fax: 605-773-3580 Address: 500 James Robertson Pkwy. Fax: 615-741-1583

Address: Region: 3 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Pierre, SD 57501 City, St. Zip: Nashville, TN 37243

Email: glenda.marks@state.sd.us Email: Dennis.Mulder@tn.gov

Email: Sara.hamil@state.sd.us

Texas Department of Insurance Utah State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Cecilia Munoz Voice: 512-676-6781 Name: Sheri Stevens Voice: 801-256-2367

Address: PO Box 149221 MC 112 FM Fax: 512-490-1063 Address: 410 West 9800 South, 3rd Floor Fax:

Address: Region: 4 Address: Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Austin, TX 78714 City, St. Zip: Sandy, UT

Email: Cecilia.Munoz@tdi.texas.gov Email: Sheristevens@utah.gov

Vermont Division of Fire Safety Virginia Department of Fire Programs

Name: Stan Baranowski Voice: 802-479-7575 Name: Warren Shearin Voice: 804-249-1998

Address: Dept. of Public Safety Fax: 802-479-4446 Address: 1005 Technology Park Drive Fax:

Address: 1311 US Route 302, STE 500 Region: 1 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Barre, VT 05641 City, St. Zip: Glen Allen, VA 23059

Email: stanley.baranowski@vermont.gov Email: Warren.Shearin@vdfp.virginia.gov

Washington State Fire Marshal's Office West Virginia State Fire Marshal's Office

Name: Alicia Causey Voice: 360-596-3924 Name: Alice Morrison Voice: 304-558-2191

Name: Fax: Address: 1207 Quarrier St.  2nd Floor Fax: 304-558-2537

Address: 106 11th Ave SW Region: 4 Address: Region: 2

City, St. Zip: Olympia, WA 98501 City, St. Zip: Charleston, WV 25301

Email: Alicia.Causey@wsp.wa.gov Email: Alice.K.Morrison@wv.gov

NFIRS@wsp.wa.gov
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Wisconsin Dept. of Safety & Professional Services Fire Prevention & Electrical Saftey Department

Name: Sarah Brown Voice: 608-266-1816 Name: Joyce Knapp Voice: 307-777-2438

Address: 1400 E. Washington Avenue Fax: Address: 320 West 25th Street Fax:

Address: Region: 3 Address: 3rd Floor Region: 4

City, St. Zip: Madison, WI 53701-2658 City, St. Zip: Cheyenne, WY 82002

Email: Amy.Millard@Wisconsin.Gov Email: joyce.knapp1@wyo.gov

Wisconsin Wyoming
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